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4107 8 4 AV CINNWIS

form 990-PF

Department of the Treasury
Intemat Revenus Service

Return of Private Foundation

or Section 4947(a)(1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation
P Do not enter Soclal Security numbers on this form as it may be made public.
P Information about Form 990-PF and its separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990pf.

OMB No. 1545-0052

2013

Jpen to Public Inspection

For calendar year 2013 or tax year beginning , and ending
Name of foundaticn ) A Employer identification number
SILVER LINING FQUNDATION 20-19587349
Number and strest {or P O box number If malil Is not delivered to'street address) Room/sulte 1B Te|eph0ne number
C/0 600 17TH STREET 1700N 303-996-7766
City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code C Ir exemption application Is pending, check here , PD
DENVER, CO 80202
G Check all that apply: LI inibal return [ Inital return of a former public charity D 1. Foreign organizabons, check here >I:]
(1 Finat return (] Amended return
[ Address change [ Name change 2. Forein organizations meeting tne 85% test. g, [ ]
H_Check type of organzation: X Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation E If private foundation status was terminated
L1 section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust [__1 Other taxable private foundation under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here ]

| Fair market value of all assets at end of year
(from Part fi, col. (c}, fine 16}
»3

J Accounting method:
1 other (specify)
1,593,687 .[|(Part], column (d) must be on cash basis.)

xXdcash [ Accrual

F If the foundation 1s in a 60-month termination
under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here P>

I Pa ] Analysis of Revenue and Expenses i d) Disbursements
P e fifomaunis  couma Gy g @maynos | (EROEMESG, | (0) N nesmen e e "t o Do s
1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., recetved _ 0. -N/A
2 Checkbm if the foundation Is not required to attach Sch B
interest on savings and temparary
3 cash investments R
4 Dividends and Interest from secuntles 34,650. 34,650. STATEMENT 1
5a Gross rents i
b Net rental income ar (loss) s
g 6a g:;g:!:ﬂfs(lgrclf;?aﬁala of assets not on line 10 3 4 L 3 41 .
s b assstsonline 8a . 110101330- -
3! 7 Cepital gan net income (from Part 1V, line 2) 34,341.
| 8 Netshort-term capital gain
9 Income modifications ]
108 S
b Less Cost of goods sold - ' +
¢ Gross profit or {loss) _
11 Otherincome . . . . i <
12 Total. Add hines 1 through 11 68,991. 68,991. |
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc O . 0 . 0 .
14 Othere ploy_gg salaries and wages, ..., ........
o 15 Pension plans, emg!ﬂ(e(e bggeﬂtgr 5
o) 16a Legal fees .~ - ——-—m{ *'k .
§_ b Accounhnq,fees L STMT 2 1,525, 763. 762.
4| ¢ Other professwnél;fe“e%’ 1 9 8§TMT 3 14,797. 14,797. 0.
g 17 Interest L_u o .-.-“_J‘
Sl18 Taes 1. . e~NeT L% SEMT- 4| 1,319. 26" 0.
‘é’ 19 Deprematlon and deplehon-w w U i
:g 20 Occupancy ]
§ 21 Travel, conferences, and meetmgs .
£|22 Printing and publications
D123 Other expenses .
"§ 24 Total operating and admmlstratwe .
2 expenses. Add lines 13 through 23 17,641. 15,586. 762,
Ola5 Contributions, gifts, grants paid 63,000. 63,000.
26 Total expenses and disbursements.
Add lines 24 and 25 80,641, 15,586, 63,762,
27 Subtract ine 26 from line 12:
a Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements - l 1 7 6 5 0 .
b Netinvestment income Gf negative, enter -0-) 53,405,
¢ Adjusted netincome (i negative, enter -0-) N/A
98354 LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions.

Form 990-PF (2013)

Go 4




Form 990-PF (2013) _

[y

SILVER LINING FOUNDATION

20-1987349

Page 2

Part".i Balance Sheets At schedules and amounts in the description

Beginning of year

End of year

colamn should be for end-ot-yearamounts only

{a) Book Value

(b) Book Value

{c) Fair Market Value

Assets

Liabilities

|

Net Assets or Fund Balances

1
2
3

8
9

11

12
13
14

18
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

123

24
25
26

27
28
29
30

131

10a investments - U.S. and state government obligations
b Investments - corporate stock . | |
¢ Investments - corporate bonds

Cash - non-interest-bearing,

Savings and temporary cash mvestments

35,347.

11,748.

11,748.

Accounts receivable P
Less: aliowance for doubtful accounts »

Piedges receivable P
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P

Grants recevable . .

Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees and other
disqualified persons

Other noles and loans receivable . »
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P>

Inventories for sale or use

Prepaid expenses and deferred charges

..STMT 5.

768,457,

853,928.

1,016,209.

STMT 6

720,630,

647,108,

565,730.

Investments - land, buildings, and equipment basls »
Less accumulated depreclabon . >

Investments - mortgage loans

Investments - other

Land, buildings, and equipment. basis P>
Less accumulated depreciation . >

Other assets (describe P~ )

Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions. Alsg, see page 1, itern 1)

1,524,434.

Accounts payabls and accrued expenses

1,512,784.

Grants payable

Deferred revenue

Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons

Mortgages and other notes payable

Other liabilties (describe P . )

Total liabilities {add lines 17 through 22)

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here » [ ]
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.

Unrestricted |

Temporarily restricted

Permanently restricted

Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here » (X]
and complete lines 27 through 31.

Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds ... .

0’

0'

Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund

0'

0.

Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds

1,524,434,

1,512,784.

Total net assets or fund balances _

1,524,434,

1,512,784.

Yota| liabilities and net assets/fund balances

1,524 ,434.

1,512,784.

1,595.6871

- | Part lil | Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1

o O W N

Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part I}, column (a), ltne 30

Enter amount from Part |, ling 27a

Add lines 1,2,and 3

(must agree with end-of-year figure reparted on prior year's return) 1 1,524,434.
o 2 -11,650.

Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) b 3 0.
, 4 1,512,784.

Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) P> 5 0.
Total net assets or fund balances at end of vear (Iine 4 minus line 5) - Part |, column (b), line 30 6 1,512,784.

323511

10-10-13

Form 990-PF (2013)
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Form 990-PF (2013)

SILVER LINING FOUNDATION

20-1987349 Page 3

[ Par. V| Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind(s) of praperty sold (e.g., real estate, (by-_iovlv]?ccqalgged (ce Date acquired (d) Date sold
2-story brick warghouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) - Donation mo., day, yr.) (mo., day, yr.)
ia SEE ATTACHED P VARIQUS VARIOQUS
b SEE _ATTACHED P VARIQUS VARIQUS
¢ CAPITAL GAINS DIVIDENDS
d
e
: f) Depreciation allowed g) Cost or other basis (h) Gair or (loss)
(@) Gross sales price ( (or allowable) (p)lus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g)
a 270,720. 268,845. 1,875.
b 722,175. 707,144. 15,031.
¢ 17,435. 17,435.
d
e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/63

(1) Gains (Col. (h} gain minus
col. (k), but not less than -0-) or

()FM. 25 of 123169 ot 2731100 e o 0, any. Losses(fom col. (1)
a 1,875,
b 15,031,
¢ 17,435.
d
e
If gain, also enter n Part I, line 7
2 Caprtal gain net income or (net capital loss) { If {loss), enter -0- 1n Part |, line 7 . } 2 34,341.
8 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column ().
_If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, line 8 3 N/A
[Part V | Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)
If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.
Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base penod? ':] Yes @ No
1f "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not compiete this part.
1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see the instructions before making any entries.
(a) ¢ Lo (d)
Calendar yt?aars(eolr)?g)?ge);eratggg|nn|ng in) Adjusted quallf(yt:rzg distributions Net value of noncgwa)mable-use assets {col. ([’.,')Sté{ei‘(‘ﬁ;%"b’yaggl_ (c)
2012 73,500, 1,428,556. .051451
2011 83,648. 1,450,542, .057667
2010 90,907, 1,546,471, .058784
2009 101,360. 1,759,876. .057595
2008 107,602, 1,912,762. .056255
2 Total of ine 1, column (d) . .281752
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base penod dsvnde the total on line 2 by 5 or by the number of years
the foundation has been in existence If less than 5 years .056350

4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2013 from Part X, fne 5,

5 Multiply line 4 by line 3

6 Enter 1% of net mvestment income (1% of Part I, line 27b)

7 Addhnes5and6

8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, ine 4 ..
if hne 8 1s equal to or greater than hine 7, check the box in Part VI, Ilne 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate.

See the Part VI instructions.

1,524,125.

85,884,

534.

86,418.

63,762.

323521 10-10-13

Form 990-PF (2013}




.

Form 990-PF (2013) SILVER LINING FOUNDATION 20-1987349

Page 4

Par.*I] Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see mstructlons)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here I:] and enter "N/A® on hne 1.
Date of ruling or determination letter: (attach copy of letter if necessary-see instructions)
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check here P> :] and enter 1% 1

1,068.

of Part |, line 27b e e e
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of Ime 27b. Exempt forengn orgamzatlons enter 4% of Partl ling 12, col. (b)
2 Taxunder section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-)

Q.

3 Addfines tand?2

1,068.

4 Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic sectron 4847(a)( 1) trusts and taxabfe foundatlons only. Others enter -0- )

0.

o | (o N

5 Taxbased on investment income. Subtract ine 4 from line 3. If zero or less, enter -0-

1,068.

6 Credits/Payments;
a 2013 estimated tax payments and 2012 overpayment credited to 2013 i 6a
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source i L i 6b
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) el .. | _6e
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld | . | T, . 6d
7 Total credits and payments. Add lines 6a through 6d . L. . 7

0.

8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here l:] |f Form 2220 1S attached e 8

24.

9 Taxdue. if the total of ines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amount owed » i . o o 9

1,092.

10 Overpayment. Ifline 7 1s more than the total of ines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid .. .o R )

11 Enter the amount of hne 10 to be: Credited to 2014 estimated tax P> |Re1unded | 11

[ Part VII-A | Statements Regarding Activities

1a During the tax year, did the foundatron attempt to influence any national, state, or focal legislation or did it participate or intervene in
any political campaign? . .
b Did it spend more than $100 durmg 1he year (elther drrectly or mdrrectly) for pomrcal purposes (see mstrucnons for the defmmon)?
If the answer is "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed descnption of the activities and copies of any matenals published or
distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? .
d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (sectlon 4955) imposed dunng the year:
(1) On the foundation. > $ 0. (2) Onfoundation managers.p> $ 0.
¢ Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed on foundation
managers. p> $ 0.
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS?
If "Yes, " attach a detailed description of the activities.
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of incorporation, or
bylaws, or other simular instruments? /f "Yes, " attach a conformed copy of the changes .
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year? . i . i
b 1f"Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 980-T for this year? | i . . .N/A
5 Was there a hquidation, termination, dissclution, or substantial contractlon dunng the year? .
If “Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T.
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language in the governing nstrument, or
® By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that confiict with the state law
remain in the governing instrument?
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time dunng the year‘7 lf Yes complete Part i, col. (c), and Part xv

8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered (see nstructions) M

Yes| No

1a

b

¢

elte

N R

4a

b b

4b

>4 |4

X

b !f the answer is "Yes" to Iine 7, has the foundatron furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate)
of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation
9 s the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of sectmn 49842())(3) or 4342())(5) for calendar
year 2013 or the taxable year beginning in 2013 (see instructions for Part XIV)? If "Yes, " complete Part XIV

10__Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? it "ves, attach a schedule listing thelr names and addresses

8b

X

10

X

323531
10-10-13

Form 990-PF (2013)
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Form 990-PF (2013) SILVER LINING FOUNDATION 20-1987349

Page 5

[ Par. “lI-A | Statements Regarding Activities (contnued)

11 Atany time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of
section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see instructions) . . . 11

12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundatlon ora dlsquallf ed person had advrsory prwrleges”
If "Yes," attach statement {see instructions) . e 12

13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requrrements for its annual returns and exemptron applrcatron'? . X 13

X

Webstte address P> N/A

14 Thebaoksareincareof P J CHARLES & DANA I, FARMER Telephons no.p-303-996-7

766

Locatedat pC/0 600 17TH STREET, SUITE 1700N, DENVER, CO ZIP+4 p80202

15 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in iieu of Form 1041 - Check here

e L1
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year . e bl 15J N/A

16 Atany time during calendar year 2013, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authorlty over a bank,
securtties, or other financial account in a foreign country? | .1 16

Yes

No

See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90 22 1 If 'Yes, enter the name of the forelgn
country p»

| Part VII-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.

Yes

No

1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly);

(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? . . X . lj Yes Bﬂ No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to {or accept it from)

a disqualified person? . .. . . . . |:| Yes E] No
(3) Furmish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a drsqualmed person” . D Yes m'_No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disquaified person? . . ... ... D Yes [—i_l No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available

for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? . ... . . . l:] Yes E No
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government officiai? (Exceptlon Check “No

if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after

termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days.) . |:] Yes LT{] No

b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions descnbed n Regulatlons

section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (ses instructions)? . . L. ... N/A 1b

QOrganizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here | . > [__—]
¢ Did the foundation engage tn a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts that were not corrected
before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20137 » 1 1c

2 Taxes on fatlure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundatlon was a private operatmg foundatron

defined n section 4942(j)(3) or 4942())(5)):

a Atthe end of tax year 2013, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIil) for tax year(s) beginning
before 20132 - . e ves X0
If “Yes,” list the years p> , , ,

b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation 1s not applying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect
valuation of assets) to the year's undistnbuted income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No" and attach
statement - see nstructions.) . N/a 2h

¢ if the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are berng applied to any of the years lrsted n 2a, hst the years here
> ) ) ;
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time
during the year? . E:] Yes [(X] No
b If "Yes," did it have excess busrness holdmgs in2013 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after
May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period (or longer period approved by the Commissioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose
of hoidings acquired by gift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C,
Form 4720, to determine if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2013.) . . . . N/A 3b

4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes” . 4a

X

b Did the foundation make any investment tn a prior year (but after December 31, 1969} that could jeopardize its charitable purpose that
had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2013? . - 4b

X

Form 990-PF (2013)

323541
10-10-13




(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000

hour$ per week
devoted to position

{c) Compensation

Form 990-PF (2013) SILVER LINING FOUNDATION 20-1987349 Page 6
Part VII-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a L. 'ng the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to:
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation (section 4945(e)}? . [:] Yes [I] No
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, directly or nndlrectly,
any voter registration drive? . l:] Yes E No
(3) Provide a grant to an indwidual for travel study, or other smlar purposes‘7 Yes @ No
(4) Prowvide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization descnbed m sectlon
509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? o E ves X o
(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scuentmc Ilterary, or educatlonal purposes, or for
the prevention of cruefty to children or animals? . . ... .. . E:] Yes [il No
b Ifany answer Is “Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptlons descnbed in Regulanons
section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see nstructions)? N/A 5h
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here > [:]
¢ If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it mamtamed
expendrture responsibility for the grant? . .N/A |:] Yes |:| No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulatlons sect/on 53 4945-. 5(d)
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on
a personal benefit contract? . l:l Yes [f_] No N
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premxums dnrectly or indirectly, ona personal beneflt contract’? 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870. o
7a Atany time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? i [:l Yes EI No
b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? . N/A . 7h
| Part VIl | Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, nghly
Paid Employees, and Contractors
1 List ali officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation.
d) Contributions to
{a) Name and address hg?l)l'g g'gr mgls\é%?o gd (c)((ffolmg;rﬁgtlon & “y“"““ﬁ ps ac(:%%sﬁ egt?l%r
10 position enter -0-) compensamm allowances
J CHARLES FARMER DIRECTOR
C/O 600 17TH STREET STE 1700N
DENVER, CO 80202 0.00 0. 0. 0.
DANA I, FARMER DIRECTOR
C/0O 600 17TH STREET STE 1700N £
DENVER, CO 80202 0.00 0. 0. 0.
2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1). If none, enter “NONE."
(b) Title, and average egnp Contributions to (e) Expense

oyeeben!m plans account, other

cnm nensallorl

allowances

NONE

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000

> |

0

323551
10-10-13

Form 980-PF (2013)




Form 990-PF (2013) SILVER _LINING FOUNDATION

20-1987349  Page7

Par. Il | Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly
Paid Employees, and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. if none, enter "NONE."

{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service

(c) Compensation

NONE

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services...
Part IX-A| Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation's four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the
number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, efc.

Expenses

1 N/A

[ Part IX-B | Summary of Program-Related Investments

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on fines 1 and 2.

Amount

1 N/A

All other program-related investments. See instructions.
3

Total. Add lines 1 through 3 e e e e

0.

323581
10-10-13

Form 990-PF (2013)




Form 9‘90-PF (2013) SILVER LINING FOUNDATION

20-1987349  Pages

[Par. X |

Minimum Investment Return (Al domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, see instructions.)

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes:

a Average monthly fair market value of securities 1a _1,547,335.
b Average of monthly cash balances 1b '
¢ Fair markst value of all other assets 1c
d Total (add lmes 1a,b,andc) . . . . . .. ... 1d 1,547,335.
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on Imes {aand
1c (attach detaled explanation) ... . . I 1e ' 0.
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to hine 1 assets 2 0.
3 Subtractfine 2 from line 1d | 3 1,547,335,
4 Cash deemed held for chantable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of ||ne 3 (for greater amount see mstructrons) 4 23,210..
5 Netvalue of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, ling 4 5 1,524,125.
6 _Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of hne 5 6 76 ,206.
m Distributable Amount (see lnstructlons) (Section 4942(1)(3) and (1)(5) prlvate operatlng foundatlons and certain
foreign organizations check here :] and do not complete this part.) )
1 Mimmum investment return from Part X, line 6 L . R 76,206.
2a Tax on investment income for 2013 from Part VI, ine 5 . . 2a 1,068.
b Income tax for 2013. (This does not include the tax from Part VI.) | 2b
¢ Add lines 2a and 2b 2 1,068.
3 ODistnibutable amount before adjustments. Subtract fine 2¢ from ine 1 3 75,138.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributons ., 4 0.
5 Addines3and 4 5 75,138.
8 Deduction from distributable amount (see mstructrons) L 6 0.
7 _ Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract ing 6 from line 5. Enter here and on n Part XIH fing 1. 7 75,138,
LP—aEE Qualifying Distributions (see instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, stc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part I, column (d), line 26 1a 63,762.
b Program-related investments - total from Part IX-B . L ib 0.
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charrtable etc., purposes 2
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: i
a Suitability test (prior IRS approval required). . . 3a
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) 3b
Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on PartV hne 8, and Part Xlll ined 4 63,762.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment .
income. Enter 1% of Part I, ine 27b . 5 0.
6 Adjusted quahfying distributions, Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 63,762.

Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), tn subsequent years when calculating whether the foundatron qualifies for the section

4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.

323571
10-10-13

Form 990-PF (2013)

§ e A e B
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Form 930-PF (2013)

SILVER LINING FOUNDATION

20-1987349  Pageg

| Part :("l Undistributed income (see instructions)

1 Distributable amount for 2013 from Part XI,
line 7 e
2 Undistributed Income, If any, as of the end of 2013;
a Enter amount for 2012 only
b Total for prior years:

3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2013
aFrom 2008

{8)
Corpus

(b)
Years prior to 2012

(c)
2012

(d)
2013

75,138.

49,639.

b From 2009

¢ From 2010

dFrom 2011

eFrom 2012

f Total of lines 3a throughe . ., ..
4 Quahfying distributions for 2013 from
PartXIl, ing 4: > $ 63,7624
a Applied to 2012, but not more than line 2a |
b Applied to undistributed income of prior
years (Election required - see instructions)
¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus
(Election required - see instructions)
d Applied to 2013 distributable amount
e Rematning amount distributed out of corpus
6 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2013 |
{If en amount eppears In column (d}, the same amount
must ba shown in column (g} )

6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:

a8 Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtractline §
b Prior years' undistributed income. Subtract
line 4b from line 2b

¢ Enter the amount of prior years'
undsstributed income for which a nohce of
deficiency has been issued, or on which
the section 4942(a) tax has been previously
assessed .

d Subtract line 6¢ from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see instructions o
e Undistributed income for 2012. Subtract line
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see nstr.
f Undistnibuted income for 2013. Subtract
lines 4d and 5 from hine 1. This amount must
be distnbuted 1n 2014
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of
corpus to satisfy raquirements imposed by
section 170(b){1)(F) or 4942(g)(3)
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2008
not applied on line 5 or line 7
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2014.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a
10 Analysis of line 9:
a Excess from 2009

49,639.]

o

14,123,

lolo

0.

00

61,015,

0.

0.

b Excess from 2010

¢ Excess from 2011

d Excess from 2012

e Excess from 2013

323581
10-10-13

Form 990-PF (2013)




Form 990-PF (2013) SILVER LINING FOUNDATION 20-1987349  Page10

{ Par. YIV [ Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A
1 a if the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it 1s a private operating
foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2013, enter the date of therulng . . >
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation descnbed n sectlon . [:] 4942())(3) or D 4942()(5)
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Prior 3 years
income from Part | or the minimum (a) 2013 {b) 2012 (¢) 2011 (d) 2010 (e) Total

investment return from Part X for
each year listed

b 85% of ine 2a .

¢ Qualifying distributions from Part Xil,
line 4 for each year listed

d Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct of
exempt activities

e Qualfying distributions made dlrectly
for active conduct of exempt activities.

Subtract ine 2d from line 2¢
3 Complete 33, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon:
a "Assets” alternative test - enter:
(1) Value of ali assets

(2) Value of assets qualifying
under section 4942(j)(3)(B)(i)
b “Endowment® alternative test - enter
2/3 of mmimum investment return
shown in Part X, line 6 for each year

listed
¢ "Support’ alternatlve test enter:

(1) Total support other than gross
investment income (interest,
dividends, rents, payments on
securities loans (section
512(a)(5)), or royalties)

(2) Support from general public
and 5 or more exempt
organizations as provided in
section 4942())(3)(B)(iir)

(3) Largest amount of support from
an exempt organizatton
(4) Gross investment income
[-'_Part XV [ Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year-see instructions.)
1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions recerved by the foundation before the close of any tax
year (but only If they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)

SEE STATEMENT 7

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or
other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

NONE 4
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check here » Kl if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsolicited requests for funds. If
the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (See instructions) to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number or e-mail address of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

¢ Any submission deadlines:

d Any restrictions or hrmutations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors:

223601 10-10-13 Form 990-PF (2013)




Form 990-PF (2013) STILVER LINING FOUNDATION

20-1987349 Page i

| Par. XV| Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment

Recipient If recipient 1s an individual, .
ShO\;I an):j relaticnship to thlar{gafgfn Purposg %1 gfrant or Amount
i any foundation manager s contribution
Name and address (home or business) bl el recipient
a Paid during the year
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULEB

63,000,

Total . > 3a 63_000
b Approved for future payment
NONE

Totai » 3b 0

323811
10-10-13

Form 990-PF (2013;




Form 980-PF (2013) SILVER_LINING FOUNDATION 20-1987349  Page 12
Part AVI-A| Analysis of Income-Producing Activities
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated busingss ncome (E‘;xcluded by section 512, 513, or 514 (e)
Bu s(ﬁI)ess (] Exchu- (d) Related or exempt
1 Program service revenue: code Amount cods Amount function income
a
b
¢
d
¢ ,
f
g Feesand contracts from government agencies ___ .
2 Membership dues and assessments '
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash |
mvestments . |
4 Dwidends and interest from securities 14 34,650.
5 Net rental Income or {loss) from real estate: ) i - -
a Debt-financed property
b Not debt-financed property
6 Net rental iIncome or (loss) from personal
property R
7 Other investment income
8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other P
than inventory . . 18 34,341.
9 Net income or (loss) from special events
10 Gross profit or {loss) from sales of inventory
11 Other revenue;
a
b
¢
d
e .
12 Subtotal. Add columns {b), (d), and (&) - 0.l 68,991. 0.
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), {d), and {e) 13 68,991,
(See worksheet in line 13 instructions to verify calculations.)
Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes
Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the accomplishment of
v the foundation's exempt purpases (other than by providing funds for such purposes).
N/A
820023 Form 990-PF (2013)




Form 990-PF (2013) SILVER LINING FOUNDATION 20-

1987349  Page13

Par..VVIi | Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable

Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c) of

the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organzations) or in section 527, relating to palitical organizations?

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:
(1) Cash
(2) Other assets

b Other transactions:
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets
(4) Reimbursementarrangements
(5) Loans or loan guarantees
(6) Performance of services or membershlp or fundraising sollcltatlons

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees

Yes| No

1a(1)
18(2)

ib(1)

1b(2)

1b(3)
1b(4)
1b(5)

16(6)

bl bl ted Ea e T ta Tl o

1¢c

d If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the faur market value ofthe goods other assets,
or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in

column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

(a) Line no {b) Amount involved (c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization (d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing amangements

N/A

2a s the foundation directly or indirectly affilated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described

in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or in section 5277 [:] Yes IX] No
b If “Yes," complete the following schedule.
(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (¢) Description of relationship

N/A

TN\
O o L e e et e e R il ot
H g / } shown below (see Instr )?
ere\ : | 545 -2014 Yes [_INo
~Sighature/efoficerof truslee. Date Title

/ PriatType-preparer'sTiame Preparer's signature Date Check [__] if [PTIN

; / 'S self- employed
Paid | JAMES I BURDICK - B P00022343
Preparer (fim'sname » BURDICK & ASSO TES, P.C. Frm'sEIN > 26~-3075049
Use Only

Frm'saddress » 8390 EAST CRESCENT PARKWAY, STE 110
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 Phoneno. 303-813-1380
Form 990-PF (2013)
323622 <

10-10-13




SILVER LINING FOUNDATION
ID # 20-1987349
PART XV - SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

GRANTS AND CONTRIBUTIONS PAID DURING THE YEAR

2013

PAYEE

AMOUNT

COLORADO UPLIFT
3914 KING STREET
DENVER, CO 80211-1932

DENVER RESCUE MISSION
PO BOX 5206
DENVER, CO 80217

DENVER STREET SCHOOL
PO BOX 140069
DENVER, CO 80214

DUMB FRIENDS LEAGUE
2080 S. QUEBEC ST
DENVER, CO 80231

MAKE A WISH FOUNDATION
7951 E. MAPLEWOOD AVE STE 126
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

MAXFUND ANIMAL ADOPTION CENTER
1025 GALAPAGO STREET
DENVER, CO 80204

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN
1 UNIVERSITY STATION C2100
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78712

WARREN VILLAGE
1323 GILPIN STREET
DENVER, CO 80218

12,500.00

7,500.00

7,500.00

7,000.00

5,000 00

3,500.00

12,500.00

7,500.00

63,000.00




SILVER LINING FOUNDATION

20-1987349

FORM 990-PF

DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES

STATEMENT 1

CAPITAL (A) (B) (C)
GROSS GAINS REVENUE NET INVEST- ADJUSTED
SOURCE AMOUNT DIVIDENDS PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME
FIRST WESTERN-3018 52,085. 17,435. 34,650.- 34,650.
TO PART I, LINE 4 52,085. 17,435, 34,650. 34,650.

FORM 990-PF

ACCOUNTING FEES

STATEMENT 2

DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNTING FEES

TO FORM S90-PF, PG 1, LN 16B

(a) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES

1,525. 763. 762.
1,525. 763. 762.

FORM 990-PF

OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

STATEMENT 3

(A) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
INVESTMENT FEES 14,797. 14,797. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16C 14,797. 14,797. 0.
FORM 9S80-PF TAXES STATEMENT 4
‘ (A) (B) (C) (D)
| EXPENSES NET INVEST-  ADJUSTED  CHARITABLE
~ DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME  PURPOSES
 INCOME Tax 1,293. 0. 0.
'~ FOREIGN TAXES 26. 26. 0.
. TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18 1,319. 26. 0.
|
| STATEMENT(S) 1, 2, 3, 4




SILVER LINING FOUNDATION

~

20-1987349

FORM 990-PF

CORPORATE STOCK

STATEMENT 5

FAIR MARKET

DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE

FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK 853,928. 1,016,209.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B 853,928. 1,016,2089.
FORM 950-PF CORPORATE BONDS STATEMENT 6

FAIR MARKET

DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE

FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK 647,108. 565,730.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10C 647,108. 565,730.

FORM 990-PF

PART XV - LINE 1A

LIST OF FOUNDATION MANAGERS

STATEMENT 7

NAME OF MANAGER

J CHARLES FARMER
DANA L FARMER

I

STATEMENT(S) 5, 6, 7




01/08/13

01/08/13

01/15/13

01/15/13

12/03/13

06/20/13

10/21/13

12/03/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

03/11/13

.ACCT 668N 612383018
‘EP 1 ADMN:X.B INV:H.P

FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE

45 SHORT-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALES

ABBVIE INC COM - 00287Y109 - MINOR = 482

REVERSED ON 01/10/2013

TO CORRECT FOR COST BASIS

SOLD 54 SHS 01/03/13

TR TRAN§#=01301080001093 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 54 SHS 01/03/13 31 10
3R3;R:N# 01301100002081 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

"""" 31.10
ANHEUSER BUSCH INBEV SPONSORED ADR - 03524A108 - MINOR = 455
sotb 8 s oi/10/13 T 148.71
@ B6.5445
TR TRAN#=01301150000411 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=FRIN

""" 148.71
AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING INC COM - 053015103 - MINOR = 491
solp s sas oi/io/is . TTTTTTTC 26.63
?ngnnN# 01301150000416 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

"""" 26.63

SOLD 54.578 SHS 12/02/13 124.99
® 22.19
TR TRAN#=01312030000025 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

DODGE & COX INCOME FUND #147 - 256210105 - MINOR = 485

SOLD 1818.768 SHS 06/19/13 -308.78
@ 13.68

TR TRAN#=01306200000234 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

PIRST WESTERN SHORT DURATION BOND FD - 33750W201 - MINOR = 495

SOLD 9120.091 SHS 10/18/13 -144.04
@ 9.98
TR TRAN$#=01310210000082 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 1047.447 SHS 12/02/13 83.80
@ 10
TR TRAN#=01312030000044 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

ISHARES CORE S&P MID-CAP BTF - 464287507 - MINOR = 541

SOLD 62 SHS 01/10/13 582.91
@ 105.5842

TR TRAN#=01301150000490 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 74 SHS 06/19/13 1580.91
@ 117 5457

TRADE ID 80646862328

TR TRAN§#=01306240000628 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

2163.82
ISHARBS RUSSELL 2000 ETF - 464287655 - MINOR = 541

SOLD 33 SHS 01/10/13 186.14
@ 87.43
TR TRAN#=01301150000482 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 63 SHS 06/19/13 1081.76
@ 98.96

TRADE ID 80646868055

TR TRAN#=01306240000631 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

1267.90
JP MORGAN MID CAP GROWTH FUND SBLECT #3120 - 4812C1710 - MINOR = 570

SOLD 1536 803 SHS 03/08/13 423.38
@ 23
TR TRAN# 01303110000140 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

PAGE 19

RUN 02/28/2014
11:48:02 AM

INCOME PRINCIPAL

344.39
**+ADDED STOP+**+ 02/02/13

91018.51

10474.47
SALES BEXIST AFTER WASH SALE

0.00 101492.98

6542.97

8694.53

0.00 15237.50

2883.47

6231.22

0.00 9114.69

3921.62

EDIT
NUMBER

1301000001

1301000002

1301000010

1301000011

1312000001

1306000008

1310000002

1312000002

1301000025

1306000028

1301000026

1306000029

1303000002




ACCT 66BN 612383018 FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK PAGE 20
~ PREP-1 ADMN.X.B INV:H.P TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL RUN 02/28/2014
11:48:02 AM
gggs/mm TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE INCOME PRINCIPAL ggrﬁgsa
45 SHORT-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALES (CONTINUED)
JP MORGAN MID CAP GROWTH FUND SELECT #3120 - 4812C1710 - MINOR = 570 (CONTINUED)
06/20/13 SOLD 66.697 SHS 06/19/13 256.78 1684.10 1306000003
?'Rzgﬁig#uonoszoooooz.n TR CD=151 REG=B182 PORT=PRIN
""" 680.16  0.00  5605.72
PIMCO TOTAL RETURN FUND INST $35 - 693390700 - MINOR = 592
10/21/13 5656—5353-5;;-5{5-i&;ié}ii --------------------------------- -76.72 18407.48 1310000003
gnlgﬁigﬁnunozloooons TR CD=151 REG=8168 PORT=PRIN
""" 6.2 o.00 | 18407 48
PETSMART INC COM - 716768106 - MINOR = 449
01/15/13 soib € SHS oi/10/13 14.79 417 17 1301000034
:ng‘ﬁig#=01301150000535 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
06/24/13 SOLD 2 SHS 06/19/13 2.72 136.85 1306000038
TRABE 1D 80646867757
TR TRAN#=01306240000667 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
"""" .t 0.00  554.02
PIMCO COMMODITY REALRETURN STRATEGY FUND INST #45 - 722005667 - MINOR = 574
12/15/13 soub 12662.920 SES 11/38/13 -2702.78 28722.73 1311000001
@ 5.54 SALES EXIST AFTER WASH SALB
TR TRAN#=01311190000164 TR CDs151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN
. Tlzr020 0.00  28722.73
PRUDENTIAL JENNISON EQUITY INCOME FUND CLASS Z #427 - 74441L832 - MINOR = 571
01/11/13 Sotp 323.718 sms o1/io/is  Tamise 4664.78 1301000005
:ﬁléﬁgi#-onolnooooua TR CD=151 REGw8182 PORT=PRIN
""" 239.56 0.0 4664.78
VANGUARD SHORT-TERM BOND INDEX - SIG #1349 - 921937850 - MINOR = 592
04/29/13 SOLD 8131.940 SHS 04/26/13 T 153.66 55344.95 1304000004
gnlgﬁgzaq#muoqzsooooslo TR CD=151 REG=B168 PORT=PRIN
""" 153.66 000  55344.95
VANGUARD INDEX FDS S&P 500 ETF SHS - 922908413 - MINOR = 541
01/15/13 ééiﬁ'éi'éié'&i}iaiii ----------------------------------------- 167.49 3629.97 1301000044
gns;ﬁi;laiononsoooossz TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=FRIN
""" 167.49 0.0  3629.97 -
TOTAL CODE 45 - SHORT-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALES ws.or 0.00 "-5;6:/55-55/




507 LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS/DISTRIBUTIONS

12/31/13

12/31/13

12/31/13

12/31/13

FIRST WESTERN FIXED INCOME FUND - 33750W102 - MINOR = 495

MUTUAL FUND EARNINGS

HEARTLAND VALUE PLUS FUND IS #120 -~ 422352849 - MINOR = 496

MUTUAL FUND EARNINGS




.

ACCT 668N 612383018 FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK
“RP:1 ADMN:K.B INV:H P TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE INCOME

507 LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS/DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
NUVEEN REAL ESTATE SECURITIES FUND CLASS I #6818 - 670678507 - MINOR = 570

PAGE 23

RUN 02/28/2014
11.48:02 AM

EDIT

PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

12/31/13 MUTUAL FUND EARNINGS 960.02
""" “s60.02 o.00  0.00
OPPENHEIMER DEVELOPING MARKETS FUND CLASS Y 4788 - 683974505 - MINOR = 572
12/31/13 MUTUAL FUND BARNINGS T 529.28
""" 529.28  0.00 0.0
PIMCO TOTAL RETURN FUND INST #35 - 693390700 - MINOR = 592
12/31/13 WUTUAL FURD BARNINGS T 689.04
""" 689.04  0.00  0.00
PRUDENTIAL JENNISON EQUITY INCOME FUND CLASS Z #427 - 74441L832 - MINOR = 571
12/31/13 WUTUAL FOND EARNINGS 77 1485.89
""" 18589 0.00  0.00
VANGURARD SHORT-TERM BOND INDEX - SIG #1349 - 921837850 - MINOR = 592
12/31/13 éﬁ%&iﬂ_ﬁﬁﬁﬁ-éiﬁQEQéé ------------------------------------------------ ;2.77
"""" 277, 0.00  o.00
TOTAL CODE 507 - LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS/DISTRIBUTIO----i;;igjag/ ----- o0 T 0.00
i -
509 LONG-TERM GAIN/LOSY - CURRENT SALES
ABBOTT LABORATORIES COM - 002824100 - MINOR = 31001
01/15/13 ééié'ié'ééé'éi}ii}ii --------------- ST 339.23 1013.98
gR3%§§§#=01301150000400 TR CD=151  REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
06/24/13 SOLD 14 SHS 06/19/13 181.16 511.41
gnigésgo 80646867096
TR TRAN#=01306240000565 TR CDw151  REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
12/05/13 SOLD 5 SHS 12/02/13 45.65 190.11
@ 38.0718
TR TRAN#=01312050000263 TR CDe151  REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
"""" 576.04  0.00  1715.50

ABBVIE INC COM - 00287Y109 - MINOR = 482

01/08/13 REVERSED ON 01/10/2013
TO CORRECT FOR COST BASIS
SOLD S4 SHS 01/03/13
TR TRAN#=01301080001093 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

01/08/13 SOLD 54 SHS 01/03/13 436.33
@ 34.4899
TR TRAN#=01301100002081 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION - 03027X100 - MINOR =~ 428

01/15/13 SOLD 10 SHS 01/10/13 272.88
@ 78 38
TR TRAN#=01301150000406 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 2 SHS 06/19/13 48.07
@ 75.14
TRADE ID 80646867148
TR TRAN#=01306240000569 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

ANHRUSER BUSCH INBEV SPONSORED ADR - 03524A108 - MINOR = 455
06/24/13 SOLD 5 SHS 06/13/13 121.97
@ 92.35
TRADE ID 80646867168
TR TRAN#=01306240000573 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 1 SHS 12/02/13 34.03
@ 101.98
TR TRAN#=01312050000272 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

515.32

1
*+**ADDED STOP**+ 02/02/13

1515.32

3030.64

783.38

150.17

461.49

1301000008

1306000012

1312000009

1301000001

1301000002

1301000009

1306000013

1306000014

1312000010




FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK

ACCT 668N 612383018
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TEP:1 ADMN:K.B INV:H.P

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

509  LONG-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALES (CORTINUED)

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING INC COM - 053015103 - MINOR = 491
06/24/13 SOLD § SHS 06/19/13

@ 69.42

TRADE ID B0646867188

TR TRAN#=01306240000576 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 2 SHS 12/02/13
@ 79.55
TR TRAN$=01312050000277 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC COM - 071813105 - MINOR = 31000
01/15/13 SOLD 13 SHS 01/10/13

@ 68 3496

TR TRAN#=01301150000421 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 4 SHS 06/19/13
@ 70.2
TRADE ID 80646867205
TR TRAN#=01306240000580 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 2 SHS 12/02/13
@ 68.36
TR TRAN#=01312050000280 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

BLACKROCK INC COM - 09247X101 - MINOR = 469
01/15/13 SOLD 6 SHS 01/10/13
@ 218.17
TR TRAN#=01301150000426 TR CD=151 REGe5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 3 SHS 06/19/13
@ 271.59
TRADE ID 80646867223
TR TRAN#=01306240000584 TR CD=151 RBG=5053 PORT=FPRIN

CELGENE CORP COM - 151020104 - MINOR = 477
01/15/13 SOLD 1B SHS 01/10/13
@ 95.318
TR TRAN#=01301150000431 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 9 SHS 06/19/13
@ 118 05
TRADE ID B0646867245
TR TRAN#=01306240000588 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 1 SHS 12/02/13
@ 162.72
TR TRAN#=01312050000288 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

CHEVRON CORPORATION - 166764100
01/15/13 SOLD 7 SHS 01/10/13
@ 110.42
TR TRAN#=01301150000436 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 4 SHS 06/19/13
® 121.31
TRADE ID B0646867266
TR TRAN#=01306240000591 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 1 SHS 12/02/13
@ 122.19
TR TRAN#=01312050000290 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

CISCO SYS INC COM - 17275R102
01/15/13 SOLD 67 SHS 01/10/13
@ 20.4524
TR TRAN#=01301150000439 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 35 SHS 06/19/13
@ 24.92
TRADE ID B0646867296
TR TRAN#=01306240000595 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

69 14

240.83

77.71

267.57

250.36

676.22

526.93

1306.37

170 43

140.95

61.91

159 32

PAGE 24
RUN 02/28/2014
11:48.02 AM
EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER
346.84 1306000015
159.00 1312000011
0.00 505.84
887.87 1301000012
280.59 1306000016
136.61 1312000012
0.00 1305 07
1308.69 1301000013
B14.60 1306000017
0.00 2123.29
1714.79 1301000014
1061.98 1306000018
162.67 1312000013
0.00 2939.44
772.57 1301000015
485.03 1306000019
122.13 1312000014
0.00 1379.73
1366.93 1301000016
870.43 1306000020

0 00 2237 36




ACCT 668N 612383018
'SEP:1 ADMN:K.B INV:H P

FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

509 LONG-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALES (CONTINUED)

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

06/20/13

07/30/13

07/30/13

10/21/13

01/11/13

06/20/13

12/03/13

DANAHER CORP COM - 235851102 - MINOR = 31000

SOLD 20 SHS 01/10/13

@ 59.7

TR TRAN#=01301150000445 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 7 SHS 06/19/13

@ 64.06

TRADE ID 80646867327

TR TRAN#=201306240000601 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORTwPRIN

SOLD 3 SHS 12/02/13
@ 74 53
TR TRAN#=01312050000292 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

DISCOVERY COMMUNICATIONS INC NEW COM SER A - 25470F104 - MINOR = 435

SOLD 19 SHS 01/10/13
@ 67.4237
TR TRAN#=01301150000451 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 9 SHS 06/15/13

@ 77.09

TRADE ID 80646867374

TR TRAN#=01306240000605 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 4 SHS 12/02/13
@ 86.23
TR TRAN#=01312050000295 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

BECOLAB INC COM - 278865100 - MINOR = 3101

SOLD 11 SHS 01/10/13

@ 73.11

TR TRAN#=01301150000457 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 8 SHS 06/19/13

@ 86.03

TRADE ID 80646867391

TR TRAN#=01306240000610 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 2 SHS 12/02/13
@ 105.95
TR TRAN#=01312050000298 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

PIRST WESTERN PIXED INCOME FUND - 33750W102 - MINOR = 495
REVERSED ON 08/02/2013

TO CORRECT CARRYING VALUE

SOLD 23795.606 SHS 06/19/13

@ 9.82

TR TRAN#=01306200000087 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

T0 REVERSE ENTRY OF 06/20/13

RECORD ENTRY KO 1306200000087

TO CORRECT CARRYING VALUE

TR TRAN#=01308020000340 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 23795.606 SHS 06/19/13
@ 9.82
TR TRAN#=01308020000961 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 8764.576 SHS 10/18/13
@ 9.8
TR TRAN#201310210000072 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

FORWARD HIGH YIELD BOND FUND - INST #16116 - 34987A103 - MINOR = 455

SOLD 899.234 SHS 01/10/13
@ 10.48
TR TRAN#=01301110000062 TR CD=151 REG=8168 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 1630.477 SHS 06/19/13
@ 10.46
TR TRAN#=01306200000112 TR CD=151 REG=8168 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 221.165 SHS 12/02/13
@ 10 46
TR TRAN#=01312030000054 TR CD=151 REG=8168 PORT=PRIN

*++*POUND UPDATE*** 09/04/13

~ TG -233672 B8S
=23 %146
3191 46 233672.85
1000.24 85892.84

SALES EXIST AFTER WASE SALE

4643804~ 0.00 319565.69
4,141,010
350.70 9432.96
586.97 17054 79
79.61 23113.38

1017.28 0.00 28801.13

PAGE 25
RUN 02/28/2014
11:48:02 AM
EDIT
LmmeE Tcove | RRONOIMGL YRR L.
291.89 1192.97 1301000017
128.56 448.06 1306000021
81.81 223.44 1312000015
"""" so3.26 0.0 1s64.a7
------- ;69.05 1280.07 1301000018
375.49 693 34 1306000022
203.44 344.71 1312000016
""" 187.98 0.0  2318.12
280.81 803.64 1301000019
307.58 687.82 1306000023
113 68 211.80 1312000017
""" 202.00 0.0 170326
23367.98 233672.85 1306000001

1307000001

1307000002

13210000001

1301000003

1306000002

1312000003




N

.ACCT 668N 612383018 FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK PAGE 26

“EP:1 ADMN:K.B INV.H P TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL RUN 02/28/2014
11:48:02 AM

TAX EDIT

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

509 LONG-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALES  (CONTINUED)
GILEAD SCIENCES INC COM - 375558103 - MINOR = 477

01/15/13 SOLD 17 SHS 01/10/13 688.90 1322.50 1301000020
@ 77.8461
TR TRAN#=01301150000467 TR CD=1l51 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

04/17/13 SOLD 11 SHS 04/12/13 367.84 567.60 1304000003
@ 51.651
TR TRAN#s01304170000540 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 11 SHS 06/19/13 361.12 560.88 1306000024
@ 51.04
TRADE ID 80646867412
TR TRAN#=01306240000614 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 6 SHS 12/02/13 336.65 445.61 1312000018
@ 74.32
TR TRAN#=01312050000303 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

1754.51 0.00 2896.59
HALLIBURTON CO COM - 406216101 - MINOR = 466

01/15/13 SOLD 36 SHS 01/10/13 -294 43 1320.09 1301000021
@ 36 72
TR TRAN#=01301150000470 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 18 SHS 06/19/13 -119.50 781 36 1306000025
@ 43.46
TRADE ID 80646867484
TR TRAN#=01306240000618 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=FRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 3 SHS 12/02/13 5.79 156.00 1312000019
@ 52.05
TR TRAN#=01312050000305 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

-408.54 0.00 2257.45
HEARTLAND VALUE PLUS FUND IS #120 - 422352849 - MINOR = 436

01/11/13 SOLD 293.327 SHS 01/10/13 932.78 8999.28 1301000004
@ 30.68
TR TRAN#=01301110000079 TR CD=l51 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

03/11/13 SOLD 556.649 SHS 03/08/13 2749.85 18057.69 1303000001
@ 32.44
TR TRAN#=01303110000093 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

12/03/13 SOLD 203.882 SHS 12/02/13 2214.16 7820.91 1312000004
@ 38.36
TR TRAN#=01312030000060 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

5896.80 0.00 34877.88
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC COM - 438516106 - MINOR = 410

01/15/13 SOLD 15 SHS 01/10/13 224.53 993.88 1301000022
@ 66.31
TR TRAN#=01301150000476 TR (D=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 10 SHS 06/19/13 279.63 801.48 1306000026
@ 80.2
TRADE ID 80646867514
TR TRAN#=01306240000623 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 2 SHS 12/02/13 70.08 176.24 1312000020
@ 88.17
TR TRAN#=01312050000310 TR CD=l51 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

574.24 0.00 1971.60

01/15/13 SOLD 4 SHS 01/10/13 190.58 770.70 1301000023
@ 192 73
TR TRAN#=01301150000481 TR CD=151 REGm5053 PORT=aPRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 2 SHS 06/19/13 116.49 406.55 1306000027
@ 203.33
TRADE ID 80646867532
TR TRAN#=01306240000626 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 1 SHS 12/02/13 30.47 177.41 1312000021
@ 177.47
TR TRAN#201312050000314 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

337.54 0.00 1354 66
INTUIT COM ~ 461202103 - MINCR = 483




ACCT 668N 612383018

. RP:1 ADMN:K.B INV:H.P

FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK

TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

01/15/13

12/05/13

12/05/13

12/05/13

03/11/13

12/03/13

06/21/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

509 LONG-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALES

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

{CONTINUED)
INTUIT COM - 461202103 - MINOR = 483 (CONTINUED)

SOLD 6 SHS 01/10/13
@ 62.35
TR TRAN#=01301150000486 TR CD=151

SOLD 2 SHS 12/02/13
@ 74.29
TR TRAN#=01312050000316 TR CD=151

REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

ISHARES CORE S&P MID-CAP BTF - 464287507 - MINOR = 541
SOLD 16 SHS 12/02/13
@ 130.45

TR TRAN#=01312050000317 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

ISHARES RUSSELL 2000 BTF - 464287655 ~ MINOR = 541
SOLD 17 SHS 12/02/13
@ 112.32

TR TRAN#=01312050000318 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

JP MORGAN MID CAP GROWTH FUND SELECT #3120 - 4812C1710 -

SOLD 1536.803 SHS 03/08/13

@ 23.99

TR TRAN#=01303110000140 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN
SOLD 35.244 SHS 12/02/13

@ 29.38

TR TRAN#=01312030000064 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

KOHLS CORP COM - 500255104 - MINOR = 3101
SOLD 38 SHS 06/18/13

@ 52.3002

TR TRAN#=01306210000731 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
SOLD 5 SHS 06/19/13

@ .06

TRADR ID B0646867566

TR TRAN#=01306240000640 TR (D=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
SOLD 1 SHS 12/02/13

@ 55.22

TR TRAN#=01312050000325 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

LAUDER ESTEE COS INC CL A - 518439104 - MINOR = 460
SOLD 15 SHS 01/10/13

@ 63 52

TR TRAN#=01301150000488 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
SOLD 8 SHS 06/15/13

@ 69.03

TRADE ID 80646867586

TR TRAN#=01306240000643 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
SOLD 3 SHS 12/02/13

@ 75.03

TR TRAN#=01312050000327 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

MCDONALDS CORP COM - 580135101 - MINCR = 31001
SOLD 5 SHS 01/10/13

@ 51.54

TR TRAN#=01301150000503 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
SOLD 4 SHS 06/19/13

@ 99.04

TRADE ID 80646867603

TR TRAN#=01306240000646 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
SOLD 2 SHS 12/02/13

@ 96.44

TR TRAN#=01312050000328 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

90.03

3086.43

-86.38

-13.31

366 64

232.55

17.78

44.22

16.91

PAGE 27
RUN 02/28/2014
11:48:02 AM
EDIT

oows | mmommAL wmEER oL
373.79 1301000024
148.47 1312000022

o0 522.26
2086 36 1312000023

0.0 2086.36
1908.55 1312000024

0co0 1908 55
32946.28 1303000002
1035.47 1312000005

0.00  33981.75
1985.47 1306000010
260.04 1306000030
55.17 1312000025

0.0 2300.68
952.03 1301000027
S551.83 1306000031
224.93 1312000026

o.00 1728.79
457.44 1301000028
395.95 1306000032
192.77 1312000027




ACCT 668N 612383018 PIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK PAGE 28
"SEP:1 ADMN:K B INV:H.P TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL RUN 02/28/2014

11 48:02 AM
TAX EDIT
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABELE INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

509  LONG-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALES (CONTINUED)

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

06/20/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

06/20/13

MCDONALDS CORP COM - 580135101 - MINOR = 31001 (CONTINUED)

SOLD 14 SHS 01/10/13 8.00 369.94

@ 26.475
TR TRAN#=01301150000508 TR CD=151 REG»5053 ' PORT=PRIN

SOLD 32 SHS 06/19/13 243 50 1114.54

@ 34.88
TRADE ID 80646867627
TR TRAN#=01306240000650 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 10 SHS 12/02/13 147.13 383.59

@ 39.41
TR TRAN#=01312050000329 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

358.63 0.00 1868.07

MONSANTO CO NEW COM - 61166W101 - MINOR = 402

SOLD 6 SHS 01/10/13 227.15 594.83

@ 99.19
TR TRAN#=01301150000514 TR CD=1i51 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 1 SHS 06/19/13 44.80 106.08

@ 106.14
TRADE ID 80646867651
TR TRAN#=0130624000065¢ TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 1 SHS 12/02/13 52.07 113.35

@ 113.4
TR TRAN#=01312050000332 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

NIKE INC CL B - 654106103 - MINOR = 440

SOLD 21 SHS 01/10/13 200.59 1105.55
65

@ 52.69
TR TRAN#=01301150000519 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 12 SHS 06/19/13 220.66 743.98

@ 62.05
TRADE 1D 80646867676
TR TRAN#=01306240000657 TR CP=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 3 SHS 12/02/13 106.64 237.47

@ 79.21
TR TRAN#=01312050000336 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

527.89 o 00 2087.00

SOLD 200.793 SHS 06/18/13 915.61 4411.42

1301000029

1306000033

1312000028

1301000030

1306000034

1312000029

1301000031

1306000035

1312000030

1306000004

@ 21.97 SALES BXIST AFTER RETURN OF CAPITAL

TR TRAN#=01306200000153 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

915.61 0.00 4411.42

ORACLE CORP COM - 68385X105 - MINOR = 487

SOLD 32 SHS 01/10/13 188.96 1113.25

@ 34.84
TR TRAN#=01301150000525 TR CDwl51 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 6 SHS 06/19/13 30.54 205.98

@ 34.38
TRADE ID 80646867693
TR TRAN#=01306240000659 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 10 SHS 12/02/13 48.75 349.59

@ 35.01
TR TRAN#=01312050000338 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

268.25 0.00 1668.82

SOLD 188.771 SHS 06/19/13 -124.31 6354 03

@ 33.66
TR TRAN#=01306200000172 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

-124 .31 0 o0 6354.03

1301000032

1306000036

1312000031

1306000005

JRp—



.

ACCT 668N 612383018
"BP:1 ADMN:K.B INV:H.P

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

509 LONG-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALES {CONTINUED)

10/21/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

12/05/13

06/20/13

11/19/13

06/20/13

12/03/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

PIMCO TOTAL RETURN FUND INST #35 - 693390700 -

SOLD 5403.247 SHS 10/18/13
@ 10 87
TR TRAN#w01310210000116 TR CD=151 REGwB168

PEPSICO INC COM - 713448108

SOLD 10 SHS 01/10/13

@ 70 85

TR TRAN#=01301150000530 TR CD=151 REG=5053

SOLD 9 SHS 06/19/13

@ 81 77

TRADE ID 80646867728

TR TRAN#=01306240000663 TR CD=151 REG=5053

SOLD 2 SHS 12/02/13
@ 83.91
TR TRAN#=01312050000339 TR CD=151 REG=5053

PETSMART INC COM - 716768106 - MINOR = 449
SOLD 1 SHS 12/02/13

@ 72 61

TR TRAN#=0131205000034)1 TR CD=151 REG=5053

SOLD 1345.293 SHS 06/19/13
@ 5.99
TR TRAN#=01306200000201 TR CD=151 REG=8182

SOLD 12662.920 SES 11/18/13

® 5.54
TR TRAN#=01311190000164 TR CDs151 REG=8182

PRUDENTIAL JENNISON EQUITY INCOME FUND CLASS 2

SOLD 2351.116 SHS 06/19/13
@ 15.55
TR TRAN#=01306200000210 TR CD=151 REG=8182

SOLD 134.383 SHS 12/02/13
@ 17.43
TR TRAN#=01312030000096 TR CD=151 REG=8182

QUALCOMM INC COM - 747525103 - MINOR = 489
SOLD 13 SHS 01/10/13

@ 64 63

TR TRAN#=01301150000541 TR CD=151 REG=5053

SOLD 1 SHS 06/19/13

@ 62.17

TRADE ID 80646867774

TR TRAN#=01306240000669 TR CD=151 REG=5053
SOLD 4 SHS 12/02/13

@ 73.39

TR TRAN#=01312050000345 TR CD=151 REG=5053

FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

ROPER INDS INC NEW COM - 776696106 - MINOR = 414

SOLD 3 SHS 01/10/13
@ 114.44
TR TRAN#=01301150000546 TR CD=151 REG=5053

SOLD 2 SHS 06/19/13
@ 124 66

TRADE ID B0646867792

TR TRAN#=01306240000671 TR CD=151 REG=5053

BAGE 29
RUN 02/28/2014
11:48:02 AM
EDIT
TAXABLE INCOME PRINCIFAL  NUMBER
MINOR = 592
------------ -354.31 40325.81 1310000003
PORT=PRIN
""" -3s4.31 0.00 4032581
61.68 707.98 1301000033
PORT=PRIN
153.68 735.47 1306000037
PORT=PRIN
38.42 167.72 1312000032
PORT=PRIN
"""" 253.78  0.00 161117
5.49 72,55 1312000033
PORT=PRIN
"""" s.as o000 72.85
------------------ :;iéi-iﬁ--_ 8058 31 1306000006
PORT=PRIN
~21841.85 41429.85 1311000001
SALES EXIST AFTER WASE SALR
PORT=PRIN
Tlzsaze s 0.00  49488.16
#427 - 744411832 - MINOR = 571
------------------- ;;;8?8;----- 36559.85 1306000007
PORT=PRIN
505.28 2342.29% 1312000006
PORT=PRIN
""" 4925.37 0.0 38302.1a
205.30 839.52 1301000035
PORT=PRIN
12.30 62.11 1306000039
PORT=PRIN
94.11 293.35 1312000034
PORT=PRIN
""" alm 000 1154.98
- 117.86 343 16 1301000036
PORT=PRIN
99.01 249.21 1306000040
PORT=PRIN
""" 216.87 000 582.37

SCHLUMBERGER LTD COM - 806857108 - MINOR = 5020




ACCT 668N 612383018 FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK PAGE 30

PEP.1 ADMN:K.B INV:H.P TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL RUN 02/28/2014
11:48:02 AM

TAX EDIT

CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

509 LONG-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALES {CONTINUED)
SCHLUMBERGER LTD COM - 806857108 - MINOR = 5020 (CONTINUED)

01/15/13 SOLD 111§HS 01/10/13 -38 55 803.98 1301000037
@ 73.14
TR TRAN#=01301150000551 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 sogn g SHS 06/19/13 -27.91 295.83 1306000041
@ 74.01

TRADE ID 80646867812
TR TRAN#=01306240000675 TR CD=1l51 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

-66.46 0 00 1089.81
SCHWAB CHARLES CORP NEW COM - 808513105 - MINOR = 31001

01/15/13 SOLD 78 SHS 01/10/13 -47.36 1187.39 1301000038
@ 15.2733
TR TRAN§#=01301150000555 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 61 SHS 06/19/13 225.17 1262 06 1306000042
@ 20.74
TRADR ID 80646867844
TR TRAN#=01306240000679 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 8 SHS 12/02/13 60.72 198.24 1312000035
@ 24.83
TR TRAN#=01312050000355 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORTsPRIN

238.53 0.00 2647.69
STATE STREET CORP COM - 857477103 - MINOR = 5010

01/15/13 SOLD 21 SHS 01/10/13 108.80 1056.14 1301000038
@ 50.3437
TR TRAN#=01301150000560 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 18 SHS 06/19/13 378.10 1210.11 1306000043
@ 67.28
TRADE ID 80646867860
TR TRAN#=01306240000683 TR CRP=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 3 SHS 12/02/13 79.70 218 81 1312000036
@ 72.99
TR TRAN#=01312050000358 TR CD=1S51 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

567.60 0.00 2485,06
STRYKER CORP COM - B63667101 - MINOR = 479

01/15/13 SOLD 18 SHS 01/10/13 121.09 1054.78 1301000040
@ 58 65
TR TRAN#=01301150000565 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 9 SHS 06/19/13 133 32 601.98 1306000044
@ 66 94
TRADE ID B0646867879
TR TRAN#=01306240000686 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 3 SHS 12/02/13 62.09 222.50 1312000037
@ 74 22
TR TRAN#=01312050000360 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

316 50 0.00 1879.27
TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INC COM - 882508104 - MINOR = 31001

01/15/13 SOLD 29 SHS 01/10/13 -20.47 936.97 1301000041
@ 32.36
TR TRAN#=01301150000571 TR CD=151 REGe5053 PORT~PRIN

06/24/13 SOLD 16 SHS 06/19/13 39 23 573.59 1306000045
@ 35.9
TRADE ID B0646867902
TR TRAN#=0130624000068S TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

12/05/13 SOLD 7 SHS 12/02/13 71.34 299.19 1312000038
@ 42.792
TR TRAN#=01312050000364 TR CD=151 REG«5053 PORT=PRIN

80.10 0.00 1809.75
THERMO FISHER CORP COM - 883556102 - MINOR = 477

01/15/13 SOLD 15 SHS 01/10/13 229.71 1011.43 1301000042
@ 67.48
TR TRAN#=01301150000577 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN




ACCT 668N 612383018 FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK
* “REP:1 ADMN:K.B INV:H.P TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL
TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE

509 LONG-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALRS (CONT

06/24/13

12/05/13

01/11/13

06/20/13

12/03/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

04/17/13

04/29/13

12/05/13

12/05/13

06/24/13

01/15/13

INUED)
THERMO FISHER CORP COM - 883556102 - MINOR « 477 (CONTINUED)

SOLD 12 SHS 06/19/13 364.62
@ 85.3

TRADE ID 80646867920

TR TRAN#=01306240000682 TR CD=151 REGe5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 3 SHS 12/02/13 135.14
@ 100.8
TR TRAN# 01312050000368 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 744.365 SHS 01/10/13 -22.33
@ 28.78
TR TRAN#=01301110000161 TR CP=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 622.866 SHS 06/19/13 37.37
@ 28 87
TR TRAN#=201306200000237 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 162.751 SHS 12/02/13 457 33
® 31.62
TR TRAN#=01312030000114 TR CD=151 REG=8182 PORT=PRIN

UNITED PARCEL SERVICES CL B - 911312106 - MINOR = 411

SOLD 12 SHS 01/10/13 42 12
@ 78
TR TRAN#=01301150000582 TR CDel51 REGm5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 6 SHS 06/19/13 73.98
@ 86.82

TRADE ID 80646867940

TR TRAN#=01306240000696 TR CDe151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 5 SHS 12/02/13 139.20
@ 102.33
TR TRAN#=01312050000372 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

VANGUARD SHORT-TERM BOND INDEX - SIG #1349 - 921937850 - MINOR = 532

SOLD 70.555 SHS 04/16/13 3.51
@ 10.62
TR TRAN#=01304170000122 TR CD=151 REG=8168 PORT=PRIN
S0LD B131 940 SHS 04/26/13 85.84
@ 10.63
TR TRAN#=01304290000310 TR CD=151 REG=8168 PORT=PRIN
89.35
VANGUARD FTSE DEVELOPED MARKETS ETF - 921943858 - MINOR = 541
SOLD 89 SHS 12/02/13 806.87
@ 40.84
TR TRAN#=01312050000374 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
806.87

VANGUARD INDEX FDS S&P 500 ETF SHS NEW - 922908363 - MINOR = 541
SOLD 27 SHS 12/02/13 1002.43
@ 165.42
TR TRAN#=01312050000375 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

1002 43
VANGUARD INDEX FDS S&P 500 ETF SHS - 922908413 - MINOR = 541
SOLD 160 SHS 06/19/13 1764.08
@ 75.1966
TRADE ID 80646868028
TR TRAN#=01306240000700 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

1764 05
VISA INC COM CL A - 92826C839 - MINOR = 451
SOLD 3 SHS 01/10/13 180.61

@ 160 14
TR TRAN#=01301150000599 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

PAGE 31
RUN 02/28/2014
11-48:02 AM

EDIT
INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

1022.98 1306000046

302.48 1312000039

0.00 2336.8%

21422.82 1301000006

17982.14 1306000002

5146.19 1312000007

0.00 44551.15

935.38 1301000043

520.61 1306000047

511.3% 1312000040

0 00 1967.38

749.28 1304000002

31097.57 1304000004

0.00 31846.85

3630.24 1312000041

0.00 3630.24

4464.91 1312000042

0.00 4464.91

12023.25 1306000048

0.00 12023.25

480.26 1301000045




ACCT 668N
/PREP.1 ADMN.K.B INV:H.P

612383018 FIRST WESTERN TRUST BANK

TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

508 LONG-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALES

06/24/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

01/15/13

06/24/13

12/05/13

{CONTINUED)
VISA INC COM CL A - 92B26C839 - MINOR = 491 (CONTINUED)

SOLD 2 SHS 06/19/13
@ 183.67
TRADE ID 80646867960

TR TRAN#=01306240000704 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

WAL MART STORES INC COM - 931142103
SOLD 7 SHS 01/10/13

@ 68 22

TR TRAN#=201301150000604 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=FRIN
SOLD 7 SHS 06/19/13

@ 74.78

TRADE ID B0646867976

TR TRAN{#=01306240000708 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
SOLD 4 SHS 12/02/13

@ B1.02

TR TRAN#=01312050000380 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

WILLIAMS COS INC COM - 969457100 - MINOR = 464
SOLD 25 SHS 01/10/13

@ 33.66

TR TRAN#=01301150000610 TR CD=151

SOLD 4 SHS 06/15/13

® 32.86

TRADE ID B0646B68011

TR TRAN#=01306240000711 TR CD=151

REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

REG=5053 PORT=PRIN

SOLD 6 SHS 01/10/13
@ 69.2

TR TRAN#=01301150000394 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
SOLD 5 SHS 06/19/13

@ 82.48

TRADB ID B0646867131

TR TRAN#=01306240000561 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=PRIN
SOLD 2 SHS 12/02/13

@ 76.36

TR TRAN#=01312050000255 TR CD=151 REG=5053 PORT=FRIN

TOTAL CODE 509 - LONG-TERM GAIN/LOSS - CURRENT SALBS

1503056

PAGE 32
RUN 02/28/2014
11-48 02 AM
EDIT
TAXABLE INCOME PRINCIPAL  NUMBER
167 47 367.23 1306000049
348.08 0.00 847.49
96.24 477.18 1301000046
141.50 523.10 1306000050
105.75 323 87 1312000043
343.49 0.00 1324.15
361.41 840 23 1301000047
54.62 131 23 1306000051
416.03 0.00 971.46
488
_____ *
78.92 414.89 1301000007
132.16 412.14 1306000011
40.62 152.61 1312000008
251.70 0.00 979.64
—~405579--1T 0.00 722175 0T




